GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI- 110001

No.F6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2023/32

Dated: 16 101/2023

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

(S. K. Dua) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service Tel: 011-23412222

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi.

 The Principal, Govt. Girls Secondary School, Deputy Ganj, Delhi- 06.

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate

- 1. The owner /occupier shall apply for renewal of this fire safety certificate to the Director in form J' [sub rule(1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this certificate, six months prior to its expiry
- 2. All the means of escape shall be kept free of all the type of obstruction all the time.
- 3. All the employees shall be acquainted with the use and maintenance of all fire equipments and method of smooth and speedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.
- 4. All the fire fighting equipments shall be maintained in perfect working condition all the time and any lapse rendering non-functional of fire safety measures, management shall be responsible.
- 5. The clarification with regards electrical installation, ventilation, structure stability set back areas, occupancy and constructional deviation in building etc. may be got verified from the authorities concerned.
- 6. This Fire Safety Certificate cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized construction unauthorized use of land if any.
- 7. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010.

0/6

010

INSPECTION REPORT

	Name and address of the building:				Govt, Girls Secondary School at Deputy Ganj, Sadar Bazar, Delhi - 06.				
	Type of occupancy with details of floors:			rs: Education	Educational Building Group -B-I (Ground + 01 upper floor)				
	τ,	pe of c	23572	Renewal cas	e (old case)				
	Do	etails o	f previous FSC:	F6/DFS/MS 09.01.2020	F6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2020/06 dated				
	1.	re safe	ty directives no.:						
,	D	ate of i	inspection:	05.01.2023	05.01.2023				
,	· \	ame of	the inspecting officer:	beeting officer: Sh. Sumit Kumar, 7000 (3)					
3	· N	ame ar	nd designation of the officer f	rom Mrs. Sushila	2000				
	, th	ie build	ling side:	2009					
9			construction:	Outdoor diary no. 9523 dated 28.12.2022					
10	R	leteren	ce letter no.:						
s.		Minimum Standards on fire		As per Education	Provide at site	Remarks MR/NM			
5. No	, ;	Prevei	ntion and fire safety	Circular		R			
	1	requir	rements U/R 33						
1		-	s to Building		06 mtr.	MR			
	1	Λ	Road width	06 mtr.	05 mtrs.	MR			
		В	Gate width	4.5 mtrs.	NΛ	NΛ			
		C	Width of internal roads	NΛ	*	i			
2		Numb	oer, Width, Type & Arrange	ment of Exits					
	;	Λ	No. of Staircase:		01 nos.	MR			
			a) Upper floor	01 nos.	NA	NΛ			
			b) Basements	NΛ	1	,			
		В	Width of the Staircase:	1.5 mtrs.	1.52 mtr.	MR			
			a) Upper floor	NA	NA	NΛ			
			b) Basements Protection of Exits	1		· . · .			
		C	a) Fire check door	NA	NΛ	· NA			
			b) Pressurization	ŇΑ	NA	NA NA			
		D	No. of continuous	NΛ	NA	NA			
		1)	staircase to terrace:			NΛ			
		F	Width of the corridor	NΛ	NA 1.0 mtr.	MR			
		E	Door size	1.0 mtr.	1.0 mu.				
		Com	partmentation:						
1	3			NΛ	NΛ	NA			
		A .	Fire check doors	4	NΛ	ŅΛ			
		В	Sealing of electrical shafts	NA	NΛ	NΔ			
		C	Fire rating of shaft doors	NA	NA	NΛ			
		D	Water curtain	NA	NΛ	NA			
		E	Fire dampers		!				
		Smoke management System:							
	4		Basements	NΛ	NA	NΛ			
		A	Upper floors	, NA	NA	NA			
	_	В	extinguishers						
	5	1	Total numbers	07 nos.	07 nos.	MR			
		Λ		ABC & Co2	ABC & Co2	MR			
		В	Types 1SI marking	Required	Provided	MR			
		C	18 L mark 1110						

11

:11

ni

	First Aid Hose reel			NA
6	I m a t a anch floor	NA	NΛ	NΛ
	CIL Deel	NA	NΛ	NΛ
		NA	NA	1
_	C Nozzle diameter Automatic Fire Detection and Alarm Sy	stem (ADAS)		NΛ
7 .			NΛ	NA
	A Type of Detectors B Location of main Panel	NΛ	NΛ	NΛ
	C Location of Repeater Panel	NΛ	NΛ	NΛ
	D Alternate power Source	NΛ	NΛ	NΛ
	E. Hooter's location	NΛ	NΛ	NΛ
o ·	MOEFA	NA	NΛ	NΛ
8	Public Address System	NA	NΛ	1873
10	Automatic Sprinkler System			NA
10		NΛ	NΛ	· NA
		NΛ	NA	· NA
	t Calain poiling	NΛ	NA	
	C Sprinklers above talse certing Internal hydrants			1 814
11	- 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NΛ	NΛ	NΛ
	Carr	NΛ	NA	NΛ
	1 - •	NA	NΛ	NΛ
12	Yard Hydrants A Total no. of hydrants	NΑ	NΛ	NA
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NΛ	NΔ	NA
	B Hose box			
13	Pumping arrangements			
	A Ground Level	NΛ	NΛ	NΛ
	a) Discharge of main pump	NΛ	NA	NΛ
	b) Head of main pump	NΛ	NA	NA
	c) Number of main pump	NA	NΛ	NA
	d) Discharge of jockey pump		NΑ	×Λ
	e) Head of jockey pump	· NA	· NA	NΛ
	f) Discharge of Standby pump	NA	NA	NΛ
	a) Head of Standby pump	· NΛ	NA	NΛ
	h) Auto starting/ manual stopping	NA		
	B Terrace Level			
	a) Discharge of terrace pump	NA	ΝΛ.	, NA
	a) Discharge of terrary	NΑ	NA	NΛ
	b) Head of terrace pump	NA	NΛ	$\sim N\Lambda$
	c) Alternate power supply	NA	NΛ	NA
	d) Auto starting of pump			
14	Captive Water Storage for Fire Fight	NA	NA	NA
	A Underground tank capacity	· NΛ	NΑ	NA
	B Draw off connection	×Λ	NΛ	NA
	C Fire Service Inlet		NΛ	NA
	F Access to tank	NA NA	NΛ	NA
	D Overhead tank capacity		Provided	MR
15	Exit Signage	Required	1 TOVICE	
•	Provision of lift		N. A	NΑ
16	A Pressurization of lift shaft	, NA	· NA	· NA
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. NA	×Λ	· NA
		NΑ	, NA	
	d de la	NA	$N\Lambda$, NA
		NA	NA	, NA
	E Lift signage	×Λ.	NA	VA
17	Standby Power Supply	8	ν	
		ν		

- 10/11

	Refuge Area		×Λ	NA
A location		NA NA	NA	NΛ
B Total				**
9 Fire Cont	Fire Control Room		NΛ	NΛ
A Fire I	Fire Detection System panel	NA NA	NΔ	NΛ
	switch panel	NΑ	NΛ	NΛ
	ystem panel	NA	NA	NΛ
D Batte	ry backup	NA	NA	NA
E Build	ing floor plan ire Protection for special r			NΛ

The fire protection systems provided in the school were tested, checked at random found functional at the time of inspection.

In view of the deemed compliance of the minimum standards of the fire prevention and fire safety measures as required as per Director Education, Circular FSC issued vide letter in. F6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2020/06 dated 09.01.2020, renewal under rule 35 of the Delhi Fire Service rules 2010, is recommended.

> Signature of the Inspecting O Sumit Kumar Name ADO (SPM) Designation

F.T. Letter is Put up for Signature, Please.

Squards

To |01/2023

Ιi

hi er

K. () See 112